


Lin
e

No.
Beginning Balances, Receipts, & Transfers

Actual
2020 - 2021

(Column 1)

Actual/Estimated
2021 - 2022

(Column 2)

Adopted Budget
2022 - 2023

(Column 3)

Adopted Budget
2023 - 2024

(Column 4)

1   Net Cash Balance 20,312,266.00$                   33,065,773.00$                  65,709,961.00$                   36,684,288.00$                  
2   Investments 3,510,153.00$                     7,000,000.00$                    7,000,000.00$                     7,000,000.00$                    
3   County Treasurer's Balance 198,547.00$                        152,463.00$                       100,000.00$                        100,000.00$                       
4   Beginning Balance Proprietary Function Funds (If Page 6 & 6a are Used) -$                                     -$                                    
5 Subtotal of Beginning Balances (Lines 1 thru 4) 24,020,966.00$                   40,218,236.00$                  72,809,961.00$                   43,784,288.00$                  
6 Personal and Real Property Taxes (Columns 1 & 2 -See Guidelines) 9,584,453.00$                     10,727,293.00$                  11,872,284.00$                   11,872,284.00$                  
7 Federal Receipts 110,742.00$                        3,113,018.00$                    369,160.00$                        117,852.00$                       
8 State Receipts: Motor Vehicle Pro-Rate 22,069.00$                          24,915.00$                         20,000.00$                          20,200.00$                         
9 -$                                     -$                                    -$                                     -$                                    

10 State Receipts: Highway Allocation and Incentives 1,953,167.00$                     1,728,653.00$                    1,955,056.00$                     2,052,529.00$                    
11 State Receipts: Motor Vehicle Fee 132,212.00$                        136,265.00$                       145,952.00$                        147,412.00$                       
12 State Receipts: State Aid -$                                     -$                                    
13 State Receipts: Municipal Equalization Aid -$                                     -$                                    -$                                     -$                                    
14 State Receipts: Other 36,948.00$                          36,071.00$                         64,787.00$                          49,937.00$                         
15 State Receipts: Property Tax Credit -$                                     -$                                    
16 Local Receipts: Nameplate Capacity Tax -$                                     -$                                    -$                                     -$                                    
17 Local Receipts: Motor Vehicle Tax 497,571.00$                        486,111.00$                       500,000.00$                        505,000.00$                       
18 Local Receipts: Local Option Sales Tax 9,992,552.00$                     10,674,269.00$                  9,778,658.00$                     10,999,885.00$                  
19 Local Receipts: In Lieu of Tax 214,639.00$                        221,485.00$                       223,287.00$                        229,986.00$                       
20 Local Receipts: Other 25,341,168.00$                   49,971,277.00$                  28,319,884.00$                   26,718,181.00$                  
21 Transfers In of Surplus Fees -$                                     -$                                    -$                                     -$                                    
22 Transfers In Other Than Surplus Fees 1,850,599.00$                     2,130,162.00$                    11,861,738.00$                   9,508,368.00$                    
23 Proprietary Function Funds (Only if Page 6 & 6a are Used) -$                                     -$                                     -$                                    

24 Total Resources Available (Lines 5 thru 23) 73,757,086.00$                   119,467,755.00$                137,920,767.00$                 106,005,922.00$                
25 Total Disbursements & Transfers (Line 22, Pg 3, 3a, 4 & 5) 33,538,850.00$                   46,657,794.00$                  94,136,479.00$                   57,911,146.00$                  
26 Balance Forward/Cash Reserve (Line 24  MINUS Line 25) 40,218,236.00$                   72,809,961.00$                  43,784,288.00$                   48,094,776.00$                  
27 Cash Reserve Percentage 102% 120%

     Tax from Line 6 11,872,284.00$                   11,872,284.00$                  
     County Treasurer's Commission at 1% of Line 6 118,722.84$                        118,722.84$                       
     Total Property Tax Requirement 11,991,006.84$                   11,991,006.84$                  

PROPERTY TAX RECAP

City or Village of La Vista in Sarpy County
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|
||
|
|
|
| Transfer From: Transfer To:
|

2022 Property Tax Request by Fund: |

| Amount:

General Fund 11,102,783.84$                 |

Bond Fund 888,223.00$                      |

__________________ Fund |

__________________ Fund |

| Transfer From: Transfer To:
2022 Total Tax Request ** 11,991,006.84$                 |

| Amount:
2023 Property Tax Request by Fund: |

General Fund 11,102,783.84$                 |

Bond Fund 888,223.00$                      |
__________________ Fund |

__________________ Fund |
2023 Total Tax Request ** 11,991,006.84$                 |

|

| Special Reserve Fund Name Amount 2022-2023 Amount 2023-2024
| Grant Reserve 3,038,880.00$               3,038,880.00$                

Construction Reserve 18,948,007.00$             23,852,557.00$              
Incentive Reserve 10,271,084.00$             10,571,084.00$              
Special Revenue Fund 5,358,614.00$               5,788,569.00$                
Capital Outlay Reserve 781,626.00$                  785,251.00$                   

Total Special Reserve Funds 38,398,211.00$             44,036,341.00$              

Total Cash Reserve 43,784,288.00$             48,094,776.00$              
Remaining Cash Reserve 5,386,077.00$               4,058,435.00$                
Remaining Cash Reserve % 13% 10%

City or Village of La Vista in Sarpy County
To Assist the County For Levy Setting Purposes

The Cover Page identifies the Property Tax Request between Principal & 
Interest on Bonds and All Other Purposes.  If your municipality needs 
more of a breakdown for levy setting purposes, complete the section 
below.

Documentation of Transfers of Surplus Fees:
(Only complete if Transfers of Surplus Fees Were Budgeted)

Please explain where the monies will be transferred from, where the monies will be 
transferred to, and the reason for the transfer.

**  This Amount should agree to the Total Personal and Real Property 
Tax Required on the Cover Page 1.

Reason:

$

$

Cash Reserve Funds
Statute 13-503 says cash reserve means funds required for the period before revenue would 
become available for expenditure but shall not include funds held in any special reserve fund.  
If the cash reserve on Page 2 exceeds 50%, you can list below funds being held in a special 
reserve fund.

Reason:

Property Tax
Request
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Line
No.

2020-2021 ACTUAL
Disbursements & Transfers Operating

Expenses (A)
Capital

Improvements (B)

Other
Capital

Outlay (C)
Debt

Service (D) Other (E) Transfers Out (F) TOTAL
1 Governmental:
2   General Government 3,595,314.00$         35,944.00$              -$                         -$                         419,085.00$        4,050,343.00$         
3   Public Safety - Police and Fire 7,864,624.00$         21,889.00$              -$                         -$                         -$                     7,886,513.00$         
4   Public Safety - Other -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                     -$                         
5   Public Works - Streets 2,285,999.00$         420,876.00$            -$                         -$                         -$                     2,706,875.00$         
6   Public Works - Other -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                     -$                         
7   Public Health and Social Services 137,987.00$            56,185.00$              -$                         -$                         -$                     194,172.00$            
8   Culture and Recreation 2,881,663.00$         36,240.00$              -$                         -$                         -$                     2,917,903.00$         
9   Community Development 653,926.00$            -$                         255,788.00$            -$                         -$                     909,714.00$            
10   Miscellaneous 615,739.00$            5,009,625.00$         -$                         3,337,958.00$         -$                         1,198,275.00$     10,161,597.00$       
11 Business-Type Activities:
12   Airport -$                         
13   Nursing Home -$                         
14   Hospital -$                         
15   Electric Utility -$                         
16   Solid Waste -$                         
17   Transportation -$                         
18   Wastewater 3,596,896.00$         66,017.00$              -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                     3,662,913.00$         
19   Water -$                         
20   Other 815,581.00$            -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         233,239.00$        1,048,820.00$         
21 Proprietary Function Funds -$                         
22 Total Disbursements & Transfers (Ln 2 thru 21) 22,447,729.00$       5,075,642.00$         571,134.00$            3,593,746.00$         -$                         1,850,599.00$     33,538,850.00$       

(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
(E)
(F) Transfers should include Transfers and Transfers of Surplus Fees

City or Village of La Vista in Sarpy County

Other should include Judgments, and Proprietary Function Funds if a separate budget is filed.

Other Capital Outlay should include other items to be inventoried (i.e. equipment, vehicles, etc.).
Debt Service should include Bond Principal and Interest Payments, Payments to Retirement Interest-Free Loans from NDA (Airports) and other debt payments.

Operating Expenses should include Personal Services, Operating Expenses, Supplies and Materials, and Equipment Rental.
Capital Improvements should include acquisition of real property or acquisition, construction, or extension of any improvements on real property.
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